Relief Valves
(RL4 Series)
Catalog 4131-RL
October 1999
Flow Calculations
Inlet Pressure Water Air
Pressure Drop ∆ P @ 60 °F (16 °C) @ 60 °F (16 °C)
psig bar psig bar gpm m3/hr scfm m3/hr

Maintenance Instructions
© Copyright 1999, Parker Hannifin Corporation. All Rights Reserved.
How To Order
The correct part number is easily derived from the following number sequence. The eight product characteristics
required are coded as shown below. *Note: If the inlet and outlet ports are the same, eliminate the outlet port
designator.
Example: 4Z * - RL4A - BN T - SS - - KD
1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8
Inlet Outlet Valve Seals Back-Up Body Actuation Spring
Port Port Series Ring Material Kit
Describes a RL4A Series externally adjustable relief valve equipped with 1/4" CPITM compression inlet and outlet
ports, Buna-N seals, PTFE back-up ring, stainless steel construction, and a 100 to 150 psig (6.9 to 10.3 bar)
spring kit.
Example: 4M 4F - RL4A - EPR T - SS - MN - KF
1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8
Inlet Outlet Valve Seals Back-Up Body Actuation Spring
Port Port Series Ring Material Kit
Describes a RL4A Series externally adjustable relief valve equipped with 1/4" male NPT inlet port, 1/4" female
NPT outlet port, ethylene propylene seals, PTFE back-up ring, stainless steel construction, manual override
option, and a 0 to 225 psig (0.0 to 15.5 bar) spring kit.
RL4 Series Relief Valve
1  2 3 4      5  * 6 7     8  *
Inlet Outlet Valve Seals Back-Up Body Actuation Spring
Port Port Series Rings Material Kit
Parker Hannifin Corporation
Instrumentation Valve Division
Jacksonville, Alabama
4
KA:   0 - 25 psig
KB:  25 - 50 psig
KC:  50 - 100 psig
KD:  100 - 150 psig
KE:  150 - 225 psig
KF:  0 - 225 psig
KG: 225-400 psig
4M - Male NPT
4F - Female NPT
4A - A-LOK® Compression
4Z - CPITM Compression
4KF - Female BSP/ISO
4KM - Male BSP/ISO
M6A - A-LOK® Compression
M6Z - CPITM Compression
M8A - A-LOK® Compression
M8Z - CPITM Compression
RL4A
V- Fluorocarbon
Rubber
EPR- Ethylene
Propylene Rubber
BN- Buna-N Rubber
KZ- Highly Fluorinated
Fluorocarbon Rubber
NE- Neoprene Rubber
T- PTFE SS- Stainless Steel
Blank - Standard
MN- Manual
Override
*Note: To order valve with an elastomer back-up ring, eliminate circled number sequence 5. To order only the valve without a spring kit, eliminate circled
number sequence 8.
WARNING
FAILURE, IMPROPER SELECTION OR IMPROPER USE OF THE PRODUCTS AND/OR SYSTEMS DESCRIBED HEREIN OR RELATED ITEMS CAN CAUSE DEATH, PERSONAL
INJURY AND PROPERTY DAMAGE.
This document and other information from Parker Hannifin Corporation, its subsidiaries and authorized distributors provide product and/or system options for further investigation by users
having technical expertise. It is important that you analyze all aspects of your application and review the information concerning the product or system in the current product catalog. Due to